

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1398 OF 2016  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2  
(APPLICATION FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

I.T.C. Ltd.

.....Appellant

-Versus-

Commissioner of Central Excise (Adjudication), Chennai

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant against the Final Order No. 41352 of 2015 dated 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 of the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, South Zonal Bench, Chennai in Appeal No. C/62/2008.

It is submitted that there was delay of 10 days in refiling the Civil Appeal and the same has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

The matter along with the application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate,  
Jeevan Vihar Building (1<sup>st</sup> Floor)  
3, Parliament Shreet,  
New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR