

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1398/2016

ITC LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
(ADJUDICATION) CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Gava, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for stay is dismissed.

Issue notice.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master