

**SECTION-III B**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1398 OF 2016**

**ITC Ltd.**

**...Appellant(s)**

**-Versus-**

**Commissioner of Central Excise, (Adjudication) Chennai**

**...Respondent(s)**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Application for stay is dismissed.  
Issue notice.”**

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued to sole respondent on 09.03.2016 through Registered A.D. Post. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate has on 06.04.2017 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation and Deficit court fee. Counsel for the respondent has not yet filed Counter Affidavit. Both the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time for filing the same has not yet expired.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 02<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate  
Jeevan Vihar Building (1<sup>st</sup> Floor),  
3, Parliament Steet, New Delhi.
2. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR