

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1398/2016

ITC LTD. THR. ITS REGIONAL MANAGER MR. MANOJ CHAUHAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, (ADJUDICATION) CHENNAI Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Laila I.S., Adv.
B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

List again on 24.8.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar