

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1398/2016

ITC LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, (ADJUDICATION)  
CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Laila I.S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing deficit court fee of Rs.1,24,000/-  
upon valuation of the matter is condoned.

(Rachna)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Suman Jain)  
BRANCH OFFICER